Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerome AUCOUTURIER	02/16/2001
Vincent GANNE	02/16/2001
Gerard TROUVE	02/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe D'Exploitation de Produits pour les Industries Chimiques, Seppic
Street Address:	75 Quai d'Orsay
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12061514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2024192055 Phone: Email: sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: **HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE**

1900 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

SUITE 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58771.000049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander H. Spiegler

Total Attachments: 2 source=assn#page1.tif

500504196

PATENT **REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0965**

source=assn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jérôme AUCOUTURIER, a citizen of France, residing 26 avenue Jean-Jaurès, 92290 Chatenay Malabry, FRANCE; Vincent GANNE, a citizen of FRANCE, residing at 7ter Avenue Jeanne d'Arc, 94210 La Varenne Saint Hilaire, FRANCE; and Gérard TROUVE, a citizen of FRANCE, residing at 134 Chemin du Roze, 81100 Castres, FRANCE; (the "Assignors"). respectively, have made an invention entitled

NOVEL VACCINE COMPOSITION AND USE OF SURFACTANTS AS ADJUVANTS OF **IMMUNITY**

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 30, 2000; and WHEREAS, SOCIÉTÉ D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS POUR LES INDUSTRIES CHIMIQUES, SEPPIC, ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75321 Paris, Cedex 07 FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

PATENT

REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0967

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country and/or to assist the Assignee with any proceedings relating to this invention, patent application or such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Jérôme AUCOUTURIER
26 avenue Jean-Jaurès, 92290 Chatenay Malabry, FRANCE
16 February 2001
The
Vincent GANNE
7ter Avenue Jeanne d'Arc, 94210 La Varenne Saint Hilaire,
FRANCE
16 February 2001
Gérard TROUVE
134 Chemin du Roze 81 100 Castres, FRANCE
16 February 2001